

Catherine Hartmann is the new Executive Director of the Medical Nutrition International Industry (MNI)

Brussels, 21 February 2022 – Today, the Medical Nutrition International Industry (MNI) announced that Catherine Hartmann has been appointed as its new Executive Director.

"On behalf of the Medical Nutrition International Industry, I am pleased to welcome Catherine Hartmann at the helm of the MNI Secretariat. Catherine is an accomplished association executive with a vast experience in the EU health Association/NGO world. Besides a track record of achieving goals and maximising the human capital of an association, she also has exceptional capabilities in relationship-building, organisational management, program execution, membership engagement and growth across all constituencies" - Manuela Schaflechner, MNI President.

With over 20 years of experience in several European associations in executive roles, Catherine brings on board a skill set comprised of successful management and leadership. Her different roles over her career are an advantage as she has a holistic view in EU health policies, management, development, and growth of an association.

"I am honoured to join the Medical Nutrition International Industry as the new Executive Director. This organisation does incredibly meaningful work to achieve better care through better nutrition across all ages and healthcare settings. I look forward to raising awareness on the value of medical nutrition and positioning disease-related malnutrition higher on the health policy agenda." – Catherine Hartmann, MNI Executive Director.

###

About MNI

<u>MNI - The Medical Nutrition International Industry</u> is the voice of the medical nutrition industry at international level. MNI gathers companies that offer specialised nutritional solutions and services designed to meet the diverse nutritional needs of patients. We strive to put nutrition at the heart of patient care, and we aim at an environment that provides fair access to nutritional care throughout the world. MNI is dedicated to advancing better care through better nutrition, across all ages and healthcare settings.

For further information: Website: <u>https://www.medicalnutritionindustry.com/</u> Twitter: <u>@MNInutrition</u> LinkedIn: <u>MNI Medical Nutrition International Industry</u> <u>secretariat@medicalnutritionindustry.com</u>